



OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/25/2025
WITH
CS/257/2018

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PVT. LTD.
VS.
T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : 21st April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court : Time to file paper-book is extended till April 24, 2025.

List this matter under the appropriate heading on April 28, 2025.

On the adjourned date, APDT/34/2024 shall be listed immediately after
this matter.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)