



2026:CHC-OS:130-DB

OD-29 & 30

ORDER SHEET

APO/25/2025
WITH
CS/257/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PVT. LTD.
VS
T.E. THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED

WT 30

APD/1/2025
IA NO.: GA/1/2025
IA NO.: GA/1/2025

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
T.E. THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : 17th July, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
..for the appellant

Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
...for the respondent



Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: Let these matters stand adjourned for the day and be listed tomorrow (18.07.2025) under the same heading, retaining its position.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

sg.