



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/25/2025
WITH
CS/257/2018

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PVT LTD
VS
T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LTD

wt20

APD/1/2025

IA NO: GA/1/2025

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
T. E. THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
And
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : August 5, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Kar, Adv.
...for the respondent



Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court : Mr. Chowdhury, learned senior counsel representing the appellant, begins his argument afresh since this is a different Bench. He does not conclude.

List this matter once again on August 6, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)