



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/25/2025
WITH
CS/257/2018

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS PVT LTD
VS
T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
Date : December 16, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
...for the appellant.*

*Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
...for the respondent.*

The Court: Wholly without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, the appellant will pay a sum of Rs.1 crore to the respondent as *mesne* profit for the relevant period within December 21, 2025.

List the appeal on December 22, 2025.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)